



Maheshwari Logistics Ltd

Together Towards Growth™

SYMBOL: MAHESHWARI

ISIN: INE263W01010

DATED: 15.11.2025

To,
The Manager-Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, NSE Building,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai-400 051

Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisements for Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2025 and Change in the Logo of the Company.

Respected Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform that pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith enclosed the copies of Newspaper Advertisements in respect of following:

1. Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2025.
2. Notice for Change in the Logo of the Company.

The above mentioned Newspaper Advertisements was published on 15th November, 2025 in the following newspapers:

- a) Business Standard, English Newspaper;
- b) Gujarat guardians, Gujarati Newspaper;

You are requested to take the above information on your records and inform all those concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For **Maheshwari Logistics Limited**

Gaurav Rajesh Jhunjunwala
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosure: As above

SUPPLIERS OF ALL TYPE OF COAL, COKE, LIGNITE, KRAFT PAPER & DUPLEX BOARD, FLEET OWNERS & TRANSPORTS CONTRACTORS

MLL House, Shed No. A2-3/2, Opp. UPL, 1st Phase, GIDC, Vapi-396 195 (Guj.) Phone : +91 260 2431024 Fax : 2427024

E-mail : info@mlpl.biz

Web : www.mlpl.biz

CIN : L60232GJ2006PLC049224

[POINT] ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED						
(CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869)						
Registered Office: International Infotech Park, T-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai -400703. Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6687 3689, Website: www.1point1.com Email: investors@1point1.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	7,555.68	7,449.55	6,401.17	15,005.23	12,614.84	27,016.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,309.38	1,186.81	1,137.06	2,496.18	2,083.19	4,267.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,309.38	1,186.81	1,137.06	2,496.18	2,083.19	4,267.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	985.21	943.80	838.31	1,929.01	1,598.73	3,315.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,147.16	924.17	814.39	2,071.33	1,568.84	3,327.05
Equity Share Capital	5,257.54	5,257.54	5,103.67	5,257.54	5,103.67	5,249.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	37,284.91	36,162.85	32,782.24	37,284.91	32,179.73	35,247.92
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
Basic:	0.37	0.36	0.38	0.73	0.74	1.39
Diluted:	0.37	0.36	0.35	0.73	0.69	1.35
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025:						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	6,023.20	5,942.96	4,999.88	11,966.16	9,885.07	21,272.21
Profit before tax	979.88	933.20	968.79	1,913.08	1,727.71	3,534.83
Profit after tax	739.19	760.72	714.96	1,499.91	1,318.76	2,760.92
Notes:						
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee & approved by Board of Directors in its meeting dated 13th November 2025.						
- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company's website (URL: https://www.1point1.com/investor). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:						
			For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED			
Place: Navi Mumbai			Sd/- Akshay Chhabra			
Date: 13th November 2025			Chairman and Managing Director			

 the line pipe people						
Registered Office : Man House, 101, S. V. Road, Opp. Pawan Hans, Vile Parle (W), Mumbai - 400 056 Website: www.mangroup.com, Email: cs@maininds.org CIN : - L99999MH1988PLC047408						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	78,163	1,49,474	80,501	83,409	1,57,622
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,772	8,668	4,628	4,943	8,768
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,772	8,668	4,628	4,943	8,768
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,560	6,473	3,506	3,698	6,459
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	3,555	6,284	3,598	3,784	6,361
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,750	3,750	3,237	3,750	3,750
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)					
	Basic (Rs.)	4.62	8.98	5.42	4.83	8.96
	Diluted (Rs.)	4.47	8.83	5.21	4.68	8.81
Notes						
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter ended results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter & Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results as reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 13, 2025, and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors on same date are available on the Company's website i.e. http://www.mangroup.com and also available on the websites of Stock Exchanges websites viz BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).						
2 The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped/restated, whenever necessary.						
3 The outstanding order book position as on date is approx. Rs. 4,751/- crs to be executed in 6 months.						
			For Man Industries (India) Limited			
Place : Mumbai			R C Mansukhani			
Date : November 13, 2025			Chairman DIN - 00012033			

MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED							
CIN: L60232GJ2006PLC049224							
Address: MLL House, Shed No. A2-3/2, Opp. UPL, 1st Phase, GIDC, Vapi-396195, Phone No. 0260-2431024, Email: info@mpl.biz, Website: www.mpl.biz							
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025							
(Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year- Ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025
		Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited	Un Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	26,518.86	22,479.59	52,149.60	27,510.56	22,872.99	54,324.08
2	Earnings before Interest Depreciation and Tax (EBIDTA)	1,799.19	1,754.90	3,622.43	1,908.21	1,738.64	3,800.83
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	585.79	628.05	1,215.83	589.94	571.78	1,216.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	585.79	628.05	1,215.83	589.94	571.78	1,216.33
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	391.14	452.91	829.44	398.25	396.64	832.36
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	384.94	471.17	849.66	392.05	414.89	852.58
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72	2,959.72
8	Earnings per equity share						
	(a) Basic	1.32	1.53	2.80	1.34	1.34	2.81
	(b) Diluted	1.32	1.53	2.80	1.34	1.34	2.81
Notes :							
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 14th Nov. 2025.							
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.mpl.biz.							
3 Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.							
On behalf of the Board of Directors of MAHESHWARI LOGISTICS LIMITED Sd/- Neeraj Maheshwari Chairman and Managing Director DIN : 01010325							
Place: Vapi Date: 14.11.2025							
NOTICE							
Intimation regarding Change in the Logo of the Company							
Notice is hereby given to the shareholders, stakeholders, customers, and the general public that the Board of Directors of Maheshwari Logistics Limited ("the Company"), at its meeting held on Thursday, 14 th November, 2025, has approved the change in the Company's logo as part of its rebranding and visual identity enhancement initiative.							
The new logo symbolizes the Company's evolving identity along with continued commitment towards growth, innovation, and sustainability, while maintaining the trust and values built over the years.							
The existing logo and new logo are enclosed below:							
Existing Logo		New Logo					
	Maheshwari Logistics Limited <i>Moving Every Mile With A Smile</i>		Maheshwari Logistics Ltd <i>Together Towards Growth</i>				
All other particulars of the Company remain unchanged.							
By Order of the Board For Maheshwari Logistics Limited Sd/- Gaurav Rajesh Jhunjhunwala Company Secretary & Compliance Officer							
Place: Vapi Date: 14.11.2025							

 ANIRIT An Oilmax Company	ANIRIT VENTURES (Formerly Known as F CIN: L72100MH Registered Office: 3A, 3rd Floor, On Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai - 400 Website: www.aniritventures.com Er
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINAN THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED	
The Board of Directors of the company at their meeting 2025, approved the un-audited financial results of the co ended September 30, 2025. The results are available on the stock exchange's website company website (aniritventures.com) The same can Response (QR) code provided below:	
	
Place: Mumbai	
Date: 15 th November, 2025	

GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED						
Registered Office : P.O. Hargaan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121 Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869 Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : gangessecurities@birlasugar.org						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2025						
(₹ in lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	510.43	566.15	468.61	1,550.91	2,186.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	472.04	487.61	406.80	478.58	610.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	472.04	487.61	406.80	478.58	610.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	352.88	365.77	304.16	290.59	393.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,863.06)	(1,709.35)	5,288.21	(3,924.57)	(1,679.79)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	-
7	Other Equity					
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹) : Basic & Diluted	3.53 *	3.66	3.04 *	2.91	3.94
* Not annualised.						
Notes:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.birla-sugar.com".						
2. There is no extra ordinary item during the above periods.						
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Ganges Securities Limited Urvi Mittal Managing Director DIN:02780842				
Place : Kolkata		Date : 14th November, 2025				

TILAKNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD.
CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303

Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Industrial Assurance Building, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 020
Registered Office: P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shirampur, Dist. Ahilyanagar, Maharashtra - 413 720
Email: investor@tilind.com; **Website:** www.tilind.com; **Phone:** +91 22 22831716/18; **Fax:** +91 22 22046904

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	91,774.00	1,78,586.74	82,667.44	3,19,218.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,291.37	14,153.82	5,823.24	22,977.97
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,291.37	14,153.82	5,823.24	22,977.97
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) and share of profit/ (loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures	5,267.76	14,118.51	5,823.24	22,959.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,266.63	14,088.58	5,791.12	22,824.01
6	Equity Share Capital	20,819.38	20,819.38	19,295.64	19,363.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				68,861.24
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
	1) Basic (in Rs.)	2.71	7.28	3.02	11.89
	2) Diluted (in Rs.)	2.69	7.21	2.99	11.81

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Company's website (www.tilind.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).
- The unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on November 13, 2025. The above results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Key Standalone Financial information is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations(Inclusive of Excise Duty) and Other Income	91,831.39	1,78,653.75	82,618.07	3,19,154.82
Less:Excise duty	51,736.54	97,209.47	44,846.62	1,74,046.04
Revenue from Operations(Net) and Other Income	40,094.85	81,444.28	37,771.45	1,45,108.78
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,334.37	14,181.76	5,763.03	22,940.11
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,334.37	14,181.76	5,763.03	23,942.35
Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	5,334.37	14,181.76	5,763.03	23,943.00
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	5,334.37	14,154.09	5,733.85	23,812.23

5 Statutory Auditors have modified their conclusion on the unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 as under: (i) The Holding Company has not carried out impairment assessment of one of the ENA plants as required by Ind AS 36 'Impairment of Assets' though there is an indication of impairment.

On behalf of the Board
For Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.
Sd/-
Amit Dahanukar
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2025

